Date: - 20.01.2021

		IS	

SL	MANAGE OF COLUMN IN		- 06 Of 2020-2	21		
NO	NAME OF SCHEME	TENDER	MONEY	COST OF TENDER PAPER	TIME OF COMPLETI ON	ELIGIBITY
1	Supply, Errection, Fitting and Fixing High Mast Flood Light for Natun gram Kabarsthan in ward no 13 under Nalhati Municipality	Rs. 3,97,336.00	Rs. 7800.00	Rs. 400.00	45 days	Bonafied contractor having sound financial status and having required experience.
2	Renovation of Jagdhari Mukhagni Bedi and Burning Ghat with Sub- Marsable Pump at Jagdhari, in ward no 15 under Nalhati Municipality	Rs. 3,49,341.00	Rs. 7000.00	Rs. 400.00	45 days	Bonafied contractor having sound financial status and having required experience.
3	Supply, Errection, Fitting and Fixing High Mast Flood Light for Jamiya Asafiya Rubiya Madrasha in ward no 11 under Nalhati Municipality	Rs. 3,97,336.00	Rs. 7800.00	Rs. 400.00	45 days	Bonafied contractor having sound financial status and having required experience.
4	Supply, Errection, Fitting and Fixing High Mast Flood Light near Kabarsthan Bora Masjid in ward no 05 under Nalhati Municipality	Rs. 3,97,336.00	Rs. 7800.00	Rs. 400.00	45 days	Bonafied contractor having sound financial status and having required experience.
5	Sinking of 3 nos Rig- Tube well at MathPara Jharnapara and near Bina Fulmali house and near Amulla Das house in ward no-10 under Nalhati Municipality.	Rs. 4,47,048.00	Rs. 9000.00	Rs. 500.00	45 days	Bonafied contractor having sound financial status and having required experience
6	Sinking of Rig- Tube well near Dakbanglaa Kali Mandir and Adibashi Hostel in ward no-08 under Nalhati Municipality.	Rs. 1,49,016.00	Rs. 3000.00	Rs. 300.00	45 days	Bonafied contractor having sound financial status and having required experience

Chairman Nalhati Municipality

Chairman Kelhati Municipal (

Copy forwarded for information and wide publication to the:-

- 1. Sub- Divisional officer, Rampurhat
- 2. S.D.O. MNC Division, Nalhati
- 3. B.D.O. Nalhati-I
- 4. Post master, Nalhati Sub- Post office, Nalhati
- 5. Finance Officer, Nalhati Municipality,
- 6. Executive Officer, Nalhati Municipality,
- 7. Office Notice Board.
- 8. I.T., Nalhati Municipality,
- 9. Daily News Paper.

Chairman

Nalhati Municipality
Referedra Prusad Simph
Chairman
Welhati Municipality

NALHATI MUNICIPALITY

NALHATI # BIRBHUM

Memo No: - 129/Nnl/Muni/21

Date: - 20.01.2021

N.I.T. No: - 06 of 2020-21

Scaled Tender are hereby invited by the Chairman/Executive officer, Nalhati Municipality for the following nos. of works as noted below form bonafide, reliable resourceful contractor / contractor of BZP/ any other Govt. Deptt./ working contractor of this Municipality having experience and credential in the same / similar nature of work.

- 1. Name of the work :-
- 2. Contractor eligible to submit :-
- 3. Estimated Value, Earnest money Cost of Tender paper, etc: -
- Location of Godown and stack yard from where the materials are to issued :-

LIST ATTACHED IN SEPARTE SHEET.

The Tender documents and other relevant particulars (if any) may be seen by the intending tenderers during office hours in the office of the Chairman Nalhati Municipality.

An application (in duplicate) along with the credential P.Tax, S. Tax /Vat Tax, L. Tax /Pan Card, Trade License clearance shall have to be submitted to the Chairman, Nalhati Municipality prior to purchase of the tender papers well in advance to guards of any difficulties due to possible absence from the head quarters of the concerned officer.

They should abide the following trams and conditions

- 1. Quantity of any item may vary 20% for which no change of rate will be allowed.
- 2. The successful contractor must completed the work within the time specified for completion No Question of time will be allowed except in special case
- 3. Materials should be supplied as per specification of the prior schedule.
- 4. 10% (Ten) of bill amount including earnest money will be kept in this office as security money for one years for concrete works and one year for bituminous works from the date of work completion.
- 5. Authority to reserves the right to issue of tender paper and accept or the reject any or all the tender assigning any reason.

LAST DATE OF APPLICATION:
DATE OF PURCHASE OF TENDER FORM
DATE OF DROPPING OF TENDER FORM
DATE OF OPENING OF TENDER FORM

02.02.2021 05.02.2021 09.02.2021 09.02.2021 UP TO 2.00 P.M. UP TO 2.00 P.M. UP TO 1.30 P.M. AT 2.30 P.M.

Chairman/Executive officer

Nathati Municipality
Defended Pressed Singh
Option Pressed
Bethati Municipality

শহিন জওয়ান ৷ নিয়ন্ত্ৰণবেখা যুদ্ধবিধতি नक्यम करत्र (गानाश्वनि बुद्धन भाकिश्वाम। কাশ্মীবের পূকে পাক হামপায় শহিদ इरलम मिर्सल भिर माध्य एक क्रथशाम

GOVT. OF WEST BENGAL

e-Tender is invited for 1 no. of work by the Executive Engineer, North 24 Parganas Division, Social Sector. P.W.Dte for and on behalf of the Governor of West Bengal Vide N.I.T. No. WBSSPWD 21/EE/24PN/ 2020-21, Bid submission end date and time (online) 29/01/2021 up to 16:00 Hrs. IST. All other information will be available from the office of the Executive Engineer, North 24 Parganas Division, Social Sector, P.W.Dte, & e- Tender website https://wbtenders.gov.in

Executive Engineer North 24 Parganas Division Social Sector, P.W.Dte.

NEW BARRACKPORE MUNICIPALITY New Barrackpore, Kolkata-700131 NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER

B

स

The Chairperson of New Barrackpore Municipality eTenders NIT No.-WBMAD / ULB/NBM/NIT-126/20-21. Name of work:(1)Improvement of Covered Drain at both side of road from Bilkanda Auto Stand & Transformer to h/o Ratan Das and Harichand Guruchand Gate at Ward no. 8. Bid submission starts 22/01/2021from10.00HR & Bld closing on- 08/02/2021 upto 10.00 HR. Detailed information is available at https:// wbtenders.gov.in/ & New Barrackpore Municipal website www.nbmonline.org.

Sd/ **Executive Officer New Barrackpore Municipality** NALHATI MUNICIPALITY N.I.T.: - 06/2020-21

Memo No :-129/ Nal/ Muni/20-21 dated 20:01:21 Development Work" within Naihati Municipality.

BID Stating date 22.01.2021

BID end date : 02.02.2021 and more details

www.nalhatimunicipality.org.

Chairman Nalhati Municipality

SAINTHIA MUNICIPALITY NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO-

1 NIT Not-Engg. Sec/ SM 14th F.C./ 06 of 2020-2021 The Chairperson of Sainthia Municipality invited tenders for the work of-1. Construction of various development works under Sainthia Mu-

Tenders Submission closing date -30/01/2021 at 01:00 P.M. For Further details please contact the mentioned office

Chairperson **Board of Administrators** Sainthia Municipality

Indicative Advertisement

Extend the date of NIT-9 (e-tender) by the Executive Officer, Gangajalghati Panchayat Samity, Bankura vide Memo No: 37 dated: 20-01-2021 of Schemes under "Paray Samadhan". Other details are available at the office of undersigned at any working day or visit the web-site wbtenders gov.in

Sd/-**Executive Officer** Gangajalghati Panchayat Samity

WEST BENGAL STATE RURAL DEVELOPMENT AGENCY (An Agency under P & RD Department) GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL Joint Administrative Building, 6th Floor, HC-7, Sector - III Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 106

ABRIDGED NOTICE

NIT for Special Repair of Road Works NIT No. 56/SRDA/N-1/2020-21/14

The Superintending Engineer for and on behalf of WBSRDA Invites percentage rate tender for the District of Nadia upto 13-02-2021 at 18.00 Hours for Special Repair of Road. Details of which may be viewed in the website www.wbtenders.gov.in

Superintending Engineer, WBSRDA



HOWRAH MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

4, MAHATMA GANDHI ROAD, HOWRAH 711 101 ED/S8D/602/2020-21 Dt 21/1/2021

ा भागभाव विकासि ।-

\$1.No Name of Work HIT No.

All and the service of the service o

লাইফ ইনসিওরেন্স কপোরেশন অফ ইভিয়া

বড়পপুর ডিভিশনাল অফিস

W CETS, WHITE, CHARL HERSE CASSINGS AND SHOW CRIFT os khorogpur@licindia.com

লিজের ভিত্তিতে অফিস শ্রেমিসেসের জন্য টেভার বিজপ্তি

লাইজ ইমসিওরেক কলোরেশন থক ইন্ডিয়া, ৭০০০ বঃ ডঃ কাপেট এবিয়া (± 2% ভাবিয়েশন গুহুশযোগা) যা এগবা গ্রাক্ত অফিসের জন্য লিকটোর সুবিধা সহ একভলা এবং দোঠলা অথবা অনা কোনো তলে গ্ৰন্থত অবস্থাৰ অগ্ৰাহিকাৰ ভিত্তিতে বাজি। সংস্থা-ৰ খেকে ইজাৰা ভিত্তিতে অজিস প্ৰেমিসেশৰ জনা ভাতা কথতে ইজুক। বেলভাত সৌশন। বাস স্ট্রান্ড থেকে ৫ কিমি, ব্যাসার্থের (আনুমানিক) মতো শ্রেমিসেনের লক্ষ্ণনই স্থান হরে সম্পূৰ্ণ বিৰুদ্ধী এবং bid স্থিত জন্ম অনুস্তৰ কৰে লগ অন কৰন www.licindia.in est 'पान 'Tender' & ध्वर क्रिक क्रकन "Advertisement for Requirement of office premises in / at Egra Municipal Area on lease basis* 41 এলঅইনি অফ ইতিয়া-ব কোনো কাৰণ প্ৰদৰ্শন হাত্ৰাই যে কোনো অথবা নদন্ত টেভার স্পূৰ্ব / আংশিক গ্ৰহণ জগৰা গাবিকের অধিকার বছেছে।

शास । चड्रशभूत उतिष : २२,०३,२०२३

ৰবিষ্ঠ মন্তল প্ৰবন্ধক

0

Durgapur Municipal Corporation City Centre, Durgapur - 713216, Dist.- Paschim Bardhaman Notice Inviting e-Tender

Tendor ID: 2021_MAD_317997_1 • Estimated Amount: Rs. 5,97,655.00 2) Name of the Work: Construction of Cement Concrete Road and Drain a

e-Tender No.: WBDMC/COMM/PW/NIT-345/20-21

Tender ID: 2021 MAD 318005 1 • Estimated Amount: Rs. 5,03,215,00

3) Name of the Work ; Improvement of B.T. Road at Swarab Rabindra Pally within Ward No. 43 under DMC area

e-Tender No.: WBDMC/COMM/PW/NIT-346/20-21 Tender ID : 2021 MAD 318012 1 • Estimated Am

4) Name of the Work : improvement of illumination with steel tubular po at the Mahabir Play Ground, C-Zone, DSP Township un

e-Tender No. : WBDMC/COMM/PW/NIT-347/20-21 Tender ID : 2021_MAD_318025_1 • Estimated Amount : Rs. 5,84,336.80

Last Date : 30th January 2021 upto 5:00 p.m. For details : wbtenders.gov.in

Sd/- Commissioner Durgapur Municipal Corporation



STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LIMITED **IISCO STEEL PLANT**

BURNPUR- 713325, Dist. - Burdwan, West Bengal

জনবিজপ্তি

সংস্থাৰ সাথে ভূমি বিৰোধ নিষ্পত্তি করার এককাবীন সুযোগ

এটি লক্ষ্য করা গেছে যে সেল-ইজো ইস্পাত করেখানার কয়েকটি প্লট বড়েছে যেওলি স্থানীয় জনগণের বারা দাবি করা হচ্ছে, এই কেস গুলি সংস্থা এবং আদালতের সাথে নীর্থ বিরোধের দিকে পরিচালিত করা কেস।

সেল-ইজো ইস্পাত কারখানা, এই জাতীয় সমত শবিদারণের তাদের উপযুক্ত মহি সহিত আবেদন পত্ৰ জমা দেওয়ার গুনা আমন্ত্ৰণ জানাতে, সেল-ইজো ইস্পাত কারখানা দাবি সম্পর্কিত সমস্ত মথি পরীক্ষা করে স্থায়ীরূপে মীমাংদিতভাবে সমাধান করতে বঞ্জপরিকর।

দাবীদারগণকে প্রামর্শ দেওয়া হচ্ছে যে, আপনি আপনার উপরিউঞ্জ দাবির আবেদনপ্রটিতে প্রট নম্বন (সিএস/আরএস/এলআর), মৌজার নাম, সংযুক্তির নাছার, বিতর্কের কারণসমূহ উল্লেখ করে এবং প্রত্যায়তি অনুলিপি সংযুক্ত করে বিরেম (এসেটা) কার্যালয়ে টাউন সার্ভিস বিভাগ, ১ দ্য ক্রিসেন্ট, সেল-ইছে। ইণ্পতি ক্রমানা, নার্নপুর: ৭১৩৩২৫ জিএম (এসেটে) কে সংখ্যাধন কলে ও রাঃ মার্চ ২০২১ মধ্যে জমা করার জনা অথবা আবেদনপত্রটি সমত দভাবেজের সাভে

স্থান করে আমাদের estate.isp@sail.in ইয়েল করতে পারেন। সমস্ত নবিশুলি কর্তৃপক্ষ হারা পরীক্ষা করার পর সক্তর দাবীদারণনতে ক্ষমাকৃত মূল দ্বাবেজের সাথে নিজে উপস্থিত থাকার জন্য পত্র ধারা জানানো হইবে।

KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION e - TENDER

ABRIDGE NIT

The Director General (Bustee), KMC Invites Tender online percentage rate to bid system for the following work:

1) NIT No. : KMC/DYC/BS/20-21/09 (1st Call)

Name of the work :- Construction of Sanitary Latrines at Payara Bagan Khatal, Shyama prasad Pally etc Slum Area in Ward No.-114 BR-XI; Estimated Amount [Incl GST & LWC] Rs. 9.02 426 04: Earnest Monby Rs. 18, 100.005; Period of Completion 180 Bays